CH \$90.00 286

ETAS ID: TM308038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wilmington Trust, National Association	FORMERLY Wilmington Trust FSB	06/13/2014	Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AI METRIX, INC.		
Street Address:	4820 Eastgate Mall		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867365	DOPPLER VUE
Registration Number:	3170447	NEURALSTAR
Registration Number:	3170480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-2822

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Fowlie, Paralegal, Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039H-151831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Fowlie
SIGNATURE:	/pf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kratos_Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Ai Metrix Inc _-202050663-v3#page1.tif

source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Ai Metrix Inc _-202050663-v3#page2.tif source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Trademarks _Ai Metrix Inc _-202050663-v3#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), a federal savings bank, having a place of business at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402-1544, in its capacity as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement (hereinafter defined below) ("Collateral Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Ai Metrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Collateral Agent and Grantor, dated as of May 19, 2010 (as may be amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2010 at Reel 4225 / Frame 0276;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, cancels and terminates all of its security interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby reassigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest Collateral Agent may have in and to such trademarks and trademark registrations and applications, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith. Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 13th day of June, 2014.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as the Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:_

ane Schweige

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	GOODS	REG. OR APPL. NO.	REG. OR APPL. DATE	CURRENT STATUS
DOPPLER VUE	Computer software for monitoring and graphically depicting the performance of communications networks and components thereof.	2867365	July 27, 2004	Registered
NEURALSTAR	Telecommunications software for use in distribution management of data across a network.	3170447	November 14, 2006	Registered
	Telecommunications software for use in distribution management of data across a network.	3170480	November 14, 2006	Registered